
2019 Rutgers Baseball
Overall Statistics for Rutgers (as of May 18, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 20-31   Home: 12-7   Away: 6-20   Neutral: 2-4   Big Ten: 9-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 8 Nyisztor, Mike  . 2 8 1 51-51 210 28 59 10 1 1 10 74  . 3 5 2 17 5 36 2  . 3 4 8 1 3 15-16 138 6 1  . 9 9 3

 4 Dezzi, Tim  . 2 7 5 48-48 178 24 49 6 0 0 19 55  . 3 0 9 25 0 32 8  . 3 6 3 1 1 3-5 79 71 6  . 9 6 2

 2 Welsh, Kevin  . 2 5 3 51-51 186 25 47 7 2 3 26 67  . 3 6 0 33 2 34 2  . 3 6 8 2 4 7-10 82 136 22  . 9 0 8

15 Brito, Chris  . 2 4 2 43-43 149 20 36 4 1 3 17 51  . 3 4 2 25 7 46 1  . 3 7 2 2 2 2-5 340 24 6  . 9 8 4

28 McNamara, Tyler  . 2 4 1 49-46 170 23 41 6 0 2 21 53  . 3 1 2 20 4 40 4  . 3 3 3 1 2 4-4 255 27 1  . 9 9 6

 7 Serruto, Peter  . 2 2 9 37-28 105 4 24 5 0 0 13 29  . 2 7 6 6 2 25 4  . 2 8 3 0 1 0-0 124 15 1  . 9 9 3

17 Valderrama, Victor  . 2 2 8 46-42 145 20 33 7 0 2 12 46  . 3 1 7 12 4 37 4  . 3 0 1 2 4 4-5 96 2 1  . 9 9 0

19 Sclafani, Carmen  . 2 1 6 48-45 162 19 35 4 1 7 33 62  . 3 8 3 16 5 55 5  . 3 0 4 1 2 6-9 39 74 18  . 8 6 3

39 Blum, Kevin  . 2 0 8 46-42 144 14 30 5 0 0 12 35  . 2 4 3 5 2 37 0  . 2 4 5 0 3 7-11 85 2 1  . 9 8 9

29 Bowerbank, Luke  . 2 0 2 41-24 94 12 19 1 0 1 10 23  . 2 4 5 15 2 12 1  . 3 2 1 1 2 6-8 30 1 0 1.000

33 Soto, David  . 1 2 5 37-28 88 7 11 2 1 0 6 15  . 1 7 0 11 2 33 2  . 2 3 8 0 2 4-8 50 61 9  . 9 2 5

--------------------
21 Sternberg, Brett  . 6 6 7 3-1 6 1 4 1 0 0 0 5  . 8 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

 3 Greco, Anthony  . 6 0 0 9-0 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

 1 Axelson, Andy  . 2 5 0 9-1 8 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 5 0 2 0 4 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

26 Russo, Alex  . 2 1 4 20-6 28 5 6 2 0 0 2 8  . 2 8 6 3 0 9 0  . 2 9 0 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000

32 Holland, Adam  . 2 0 0 5-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12 French, Garrett  . 0 5 6 10-3 18 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 5 6 0 0 9 0  . 0 5 3 1 0 0-0 1 7 1  . 8 8 9

Totals  . 2 3 6 51 1701 206 401 60 6 19 184 530  . 3 1 2 193 35 410 33  . 3 2 4 13 26 59-82 1364 490 78  . 9 6 0

Opponents  . 2 6 9 51 1770 283 476 88 8 25 250 655  . 3 7 0 220 54 381 35  . 3 6 4 17 31 42-63 1383 575 57  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (379), Opp (445). DPs turned - Team (45), Opp (43). IBB - Team (2), McNamara 2, Opp (2). Picked off - Blum 2, Soto
1, Serruto 1, Welsh 1, Dezzi 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

16 Murray, Tevin  3 . 0 1 4-5 17 12 0 0/1 0 68.2 50 28 23 36 81 12 0 5  . 2 0 0 5 12 0 2 4
27 Genuario, Tommy  3 . 1 4 3-5 20 7 0 0/0 0 63.0 62 31 22 25 39 11 0 3  . 2 5 5 5 7 0 1 4
41 Rutkowski, Harry  4 . 0 8 2-6 14 14 0 0/1 0 81.2 94 42 37 25 83 21 1 5  . 2 8 7 6 6 0 1 5
--------------------
44 Acosta, Steven  4 . 0 3 3-0 30 0 0 0/1 1 38.0 41 20 17 14 29 4 0 2  . 2 7 5 6 4 2 2 3
36 Muller, Kyle  4 . 5 0 0-2 17 0 0 0/0 1 20.0 25 14 10 11 10 6 0 1  . 3 1 3 0 1 0 0 1
23 Brito, Serafino  4 . 6 0 3-5 29 1 0 0/2 8 47.0 43 25 24 24 44 7 1 4  . 2 4 9 7 6 0 2 4
20 Bellissimo, Jared  4 . 7 4 3-1 12 8 0 0/0 0 43.2 45 24 23 18 23 9 2 2  . 2 7 3 4 3 0 1 2
14 Reardon, Eric  6 . 5 2 0-0 22 0 0 0/0 0 19.1 23 18 14 20 14 4 2 0  . 3 1 1 3 2 0 0 5
35 Parkinson, Jack  6 . 5 7 1-1 8 4 0 0/0 0 12.1 13 9 9 12 10 2 0 0  . 2 6 5 2 4 1 1 0
11 Scott, Parker  7 . 5 3 0-2 14 0 0 0/0 0 14.1 21 14 12 9 10 2 2 1  . 3 3 9 1 2 0 1 1
45 Fitzpatrick, Brian  7 . 9 4 1-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 5.2 6 7 5 6 11 1 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 French, Garrett  8 . 1 0 0-1 22 1 0 0/1 0 23.1 26 27 21 17 18 4 0 0  . 2 7 7 4 4 3 2 2
22 Gerace, Kyle  8 . 6 4 0-3 6 3 0 0/0 0 16.2 25 22 16 2 9 4 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 3 1 3 0
40 Neglia, Joe 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals  4 . 6 5 20-31 51 51 0 2/2 10 454.2 476 283 235 220 381 88 8 25  . 2 6 9 45 54 7 17 31

Opponents  3 . 2 2 31-20 51 51 1 3/2 16 461.0 401 206 165 193 410 60 6 19  . 2 3 6 52 35 5 13 26

PB - Team (8), McNamara 6, Serruto 2, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (4), Genuario 1, Serruto 1, Brito, S. 1, Muller 1, Opp (6).
SBA/ATT - McNamara (26-37), Serruto (9-15), Murray (8-13), Rutkowski (7-12), Bellissimo (5-9), Brito, S. (5-7), Acosta (4-5),
Reardon (2-3), Genuario (0-2), Muller (1-2), Parkinson (2-2), French (1-1), Fitzpatrick (1-1), Axelson (1-1).



2019 Rutgers Baseball
Overall Statistics for Rutgers (as of May 18, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

29 Bowerbank, Luke 31 30 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
26 Russo, Alex 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
20 Bellissimo, Jared 10 3 7 0 1.000 1 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0
36 Muller, Kyle 7 0 7 0 1.000 2 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
21 Sternberg, Brett 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
44 Acosta, Steven 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
14 Reardon, Eric 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
 1 Axelson, Andy 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
 3 Greco, Anthony 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
11 Scott, Parker 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
35 Parkinson, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 Fitzpatrick, Brian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 McNamara, Tyler 283 255 27 1  . 9 9 6 2 26 11  . 7 0 3 6 0
 8 Nyisztor, Mike 145 138 6 1  . 9 9 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
 7 Serruto, Peter 140 124 15 1  . 9 9 3 0 9 6  . 6 0 0 2 0
17 Valderrama, Victor 99 96 2 1  . 9 9 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
39 Blum, Kevin 88 85 2 1  . 9 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
15 Brito, Chris 370 340 24 6  . 9 8 4 33 0 0   - - - 0 0
 4 Dezzi, Tim 156 79 71 6  . 9 6 2 17 0 0   - - - 0 0
33 Soto, David 120 50 61 9  . 9 2 5 18 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Welsh, Kevin 240 82 136 22  . 9 0 8 31 0 0   - - - 0 0
12 French, Garrett 9 1 7 1  . 8 8 9 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Rutkowski, Harry 17 4 11 2  . 8 8 2 1 7 5  . 5 8 3 0 0
27 Genuario, Tommy 17 6 9 2  . 8 8 2 1 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0
19 Sclafani, Carmen 131 39 74 18  . 8 6 3 6 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 Murray, Tevin 17 3 11 3  . 8 2 4 0 8 5  . 6 1 5 0 0
23 Brito, Serafino 14 3 8 3  . 7 8 6 1 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0
22 Gerace, Kyle 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
40 Neglia, Joe 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
32 Holland, Adam 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1932 1364 490 78  . 9 6 0 45 42 21  . 6 6 7 8 0

Opponents 2015 1383 575 57  . 9 7 2 43 59 23  . 7 2 0 10 0


